

McS

Decision No. 11227

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-000-

In the Matter of the Application of
R. W. RASMUSSEN for certificate of
public convenience and necessity to
establish automobile freight service
as a common carrier of freight bet-
ween Oakland, Morgan Hill, Gilroy,
San Juan and Hollister, and eliminating
all service between Oakland and San
Jose, California, and Hollister and
intermediate points.)
Application No. 7660

BY THE COMMISSION,

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Formal application having been filed on March 17, 1922 by R. W. Rasmussen in which he petitioned for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate automotive freight service between Oakland and Hollister and certain intermediate points, and the Railroad Commission having on September 26, 1922, issued its Decision No. 11027 denying said application, and applicant having on October 6, 1922, filed a petition for rehearing in said proceeding, which petition for rehearing was denied by Decision No. 11114, dated October 14, 1922, and certain prospective shippers in the territory proposed to be served having, on March 1st, 1923, filed a petition for reopening of the above entitled proceeding, which latter proceeding is not joined in by applicant or any other party appearing in the previous proceeding in this matter,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the petition filed
March 1st, 1923, be, and the same heroby is dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 13th
day of March, 1923.

Chas. H. H. H.

James M. H.

J. T. H.
Commissioners